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First TUbingen-Hohenheim
Orbis User Conference
April 13, 2018

Conference Program

Venue: Gebhard Miiller Saal
Nauklerstr. 47, 72074 Tuebingen

9.00-9.30

9.30

9.30-10.05

10.05-10.40

10.40-10.55

10.55-11.30

11.30-12.05

12.05-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.35

Arrival

Welcome address
Robert Jung (University of Hohenheim)

Peter Eppinger (University of Tuebingen)
Contracting institutions and firm boundaries

Marius Burth (University of Hohenheim)

A cross-country comparison of tax systems and the resulting tax
burden for firms

Coffee break

Axel Prettl (University of Tuebingen)

Profit shifting & controlled foreign corporation rules - the thin bridge
between corporate tax systems

Sabrina Go6tz (University of Hohenheim)
New insights into the private company discount

Lunch break
Gebhard Miiller Saal

Matthias Miiller, Christian Steinbauer and Andreas Zagos
(Bureau van Dijk)

Orbis for Academics — new datasets and recent developments

Arthur Stenzel (University of St. Gallen)
How do we measure whether book and tax conform?



14.35-14.50

14.50-15.50

15.50-16.25

16.25-16.35

16.35-17.10

17.10-17.30

17.30

18.00

Coffee break

Keynote: Peter Egger (ETH Zurich)
Using Orbis in models of regional economics

Marina Topfer (University of Erlangen-Nuremberg)
Women in the board room: The effect on corporate firm performance

Coffee break

Michael Riedle (University of Tuebingen)
Family firm succession — impact of firm inheritance exemption rule

Vincent Dekker (University of Hohenheim)
Firm-level databases in the classroom

Closing of the Conference
Georg Wamser (University of Tuebingen)

Conference Dinner
Restaurant Museum
Wilhelmstr 3, 72074 Tuebingen

With kind support from

BUREAU VAN DIJK

A Moody'’s Analytics Company



