



First Tübingen-Hohenheim Orbis User Conference April 13, 2018

Conference Program

Venue: Gebhard Müller Saal Nauklerstr. 47, 72074 Tuebingen

9.00-9.30	Arrival
9.30	Welcome address Robert Jung (University of Hohenheim)
9.30-10.05	Peter Eppinger (University of Tuebingen) Contracting institutions and firm boundaries
10.05-10.40	Marius Burth (University of Hohenheim) A cross-country comparison of tax systems and the resulting tax burden for firms
10.40-10.55	Coffee break
10.55-11.30	Axel Prettl (University of Tuebingen) Profit shifting & controlled foreign corporation rules - the thin bridge between corporate tax systems
11.30-12.05	Sabrina Götz (University of Hohenheim) New insights into the private company discount
12.05-13.00	Lunch break Gebhard Müller Saal
13.00-14.00	Matthias Müller, Christian Steinbauer and Andreas Zagos (Bureau van Dijk) Orbis for Academics – new datasets and recent developments
14.00-14.35	Arthur Stenzel (University of St. Gallen) How do we measure whether book and tax conform?

14.35-14.50	Coffee break
14.50-15.50	Keynote: Peter Egger (ETH Zurich) Using Orbis in models of regional economics
15.50-16.25	Marina Töpfer (University of Erlangen-Nuremberg) Women in the board room: The effect on corporate firm performance
16.25-16.35	Coffee break
16.35-17.10	Michael Riedle (University of Tuebingen) Family firm succession – impact of firm inheritance exemption rule
17.10-17.30	Vincent Dekker (University of Hohenheim) Firm-level databases in the classroom
17.30	Closing of the Conference Georg Wamser (University of Tuebingen)
18.00	Conference Dinner Restaurant Museum Wilhelmstr 3, 72074 Tuebingen

With kind support from

